
9)ttert

HAt t.'Kt NE tlt ()-PH AItNtA(:t,.t rTICAl. ( ORPOI{ATI()N l.l Nl ITl.ll)
( Procurcment Cell)

(A (iovernment of Nfaharashtra I ndertaking)
lie d. ( )lfice : Achirn a l)ontlc ]Iar .l)arcl. Nlrrmbai.l00 0t2. ( lNl)lA)

Sub: - Suppll'of Causticum 30 (30 ml)

Ref: - l.Tender No. E-4478 /HOMEOPATHIC MEDICINE AYUSH(2021-22)
2. Sanction of Tender Approval Committee Meeting Dated:-30.06.2022

3. 91nR-&c qrerflt - qnrt ffq 6,qis ' - JF[rr[ -osqq/ c.iF.
Y<, z/3{l.+rq- \, fr;Tit:-o\e.oz.Rof t (yqnr+tq rig-i ffi - ir.t1frA)

With reference to the tender cited under reference no I your online bid has been
accepted. Accordingly you are requested to supply the following goods as per details
mentioned below to consignee list enclosed with this order.

l. Packing & Forwarding: As Per Annexure-C of Tender Document enclosed herewith
&Forwarding Free on Road Destination. i.e. door delivery basis

2. Delivery Period: 45 days from the date
3. Risk purchase clause: Ifthe bidder fails to supply the stores within the stipulated delivery period

inclusive of period with penalty, the order will stand cancelled. Undersigned shall be entitled
to purchase such stores from any olher source at such price which ordinarily should not be more
than l0oZ of the tender price, unless otlrerwise properly satisfied by purchasing officer. The extra
expenditure in such cases shall be recovered by Managing Director, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical
Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell). Mumbai from the Supplier inclusive of recovery by Revenue
recovery procedure.

4. Payment Terms : 100 oz Payment shall be paid on receipt & acceptance of stores in good
conditions by the consignee

I'hone n-o : 0ll l-l Il9l20 - 1.,

Ilanaging l)ircclo!' : 0ll-l-l lj06l8
(icneral Manager-(Procurentcnt Ccll):
012,2.11 00.178 I stn-++za /c-Istt /I{BPCL/ Causricum 30No.

( ysnffd-a,iS{ ftff- RR.tt 6t&)

ffi:-1.q1 -1" 11

(30 ml)/DllS/P.C cll 12021 -22.
I)atc:- )--{ ' ). ? ot.)--

Tender
& Item
No.

Narnc Of Thc ltem Specification Of Itcm Qua n t ity
For DtlS

[]nit Rate
Including All

Taxes Rs.

Total
Amount

Rs.(Inclusive
All Taxes)

E-4478
(61)

Causticum 30 (30 ml)
32.97 /-

(Per 30 ml)
Bottle

7,181 t-

Total amount in \r'ords- Seven Thousand One Hundred EightY Seaen Onlv^

E-4478 (lausticum 30 (30 nrl)

Page 1

I

'fo,
M/s .The Punjab Homeopathic Pharmacy
And Others Co- opcrative Industrial Socicty Limited.
Plot no-l5,l,Hansa lndustrial Park,Barryala Road,
Dcra Bassi,District-S.A.S.Nagar
(Mohali),Punjab-1,10507
f, mail ID : thcou n ho mlri,' gma il.com

Website : llltll:,/\\ \\ \\ .\ ilcc ineha lltr ine.cont

E-nrail : p rocurcmcntcellaa haflliinemumbai.com

Causticum 30
(30 ml)

218
(30 ml)
Bottles



'lrrrttld l.re- prillc(l (lt eacll ultil Pitcl in r.ildlhlc PLrrPlc,,r'(ilccrr ( rr[,rrr' I]lr-coLIiuS 'lrr,trld bc,,rr
h,,rcs l.-,1 1,,,,'',, .,,1 itcnt at ( onsir.lrrcc lcrcl.

6. Acccptanct .t llccei;rt: lD prcscribcrl lirrrnat enclo:ecl .11 shtrrrlrl be sUbnrittcd in ()risirr;rl
( crtillcate c()l)\ 1o llrc purcllilsinu aLlthor.il\ ;rl()nr.l s ith tliplicatc collics ()l the Iu\oicc.

. 'I'hc Consignecs upon Rccirpt of the nratcrial shoultl issuc lcccpiitncr cerlificatc l ithin 7 dals
ol' rcccipt ol' mntcrial in 'I't o copics.Orrc copr should h:rntletl ove r to Supplicr unrl One Copr
should be scnt to Ilaffliinc Bio-l)harma(Procu rement ('cll)lll nrail or emril.
Entail I D-rrloerrr'(,rrcntcell.r h:rll.l.il

,7

r ttt rr rtr llr i.conr )
8. C erlillcate copv lo thc purcha:iinll authorilr along rvith t[iplicatc copics ol the Illvoicc.
9. Analvsis Reporl :: Manulhclurcs should sLrbnrit copr ol'[)r'ugs ar]al\sis repol1 Io cach consiunec

lbr cach balch supplied \\ith copl of tlrr.'sarne along rrith inroice to Managing Director. Haftlinc
[]io Pharmaceutical Corporation I.td.(Procurr'ment Cell). Mumbai.

10. Delivery Challan Should be sent in the namc ofconsignee in duplicate. It should specifi Narne
ol-Drugs/ MIg. by / Expiry' Date / packing & quantity.
Invoice Copy - Should be sent in triplicate on tlre Name of Managing Direclor. llaffkine Bio
Pharmaceutical Corporation [.td.(Procurcment Cell)- Mumbai

I l. Other Terms :: As per Tender tenns & conditions
Fall Clause: It is a condition ofthe contract that all through lhe currency thereof, the price at
which you will the supply stores sltould not exceed the lowest price charged by you to any
cuslomer during the currency olthe rate contract and that in the evenl ofthe prices going
down belorv the rate contract prices ),ou shall promptly furnish such information to us to
anable to ammend the contract rates for subsequent supplies.

12. You are requested to submit following within 15 days from receipt of this letter.
1 . Sign and submit the agreement attached herewith on Stamp paper.
2. Submit the Bank Guarantee of Rs. 216 /. (3% of total value) from Nationalized

/Scheduled commercial bank in favor of Haffkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation
Ltd, Procurement Cell. Mumbai Validity of the Bank Guarantee should be
minimum for the period 2 months lrom the date of expiry of warranty or expiry of
medicine/item.

I .5% of order value) in the followin ilcc oultt

Consignee

Mfg Licence No.

Location of Factory

As per list enclosed.

License No.8-Homoeo-Mfg-Pb
Validity Upto-01/08/2023 c
M/s.The Pulljab Homeopathic Pharmacy
And Others Co- operative lndustrial Societv Limited..
Plot no-154, Hansa Industrial Park,Barwala Road.
Dera Bassi,District-S.A.S.Nagar

o. q?u!#q{qH*"b, ,,a** a qftor(Mohali),Punjab-140507

Dr
lvl r

Haffki&ltiBrffhflfnA9 n Ltd.,o

(Procurement Ccll), Mum
- Copy to: l) Director of Medical Education & Research, Mumbai

,. 2), Account Manager Haffkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation Limited
Procurement Cell. Mumbai.

3) Office File
Copy to Consignee : As Per List.

They should accept Drug as per order & entry ofthe stock is to be taken in stock register

as well as in e-Aushartni.

copy Submitted to: I ) Secretary, Medical Education and Drug Department Mantralaya. Mumbai.

Name of Account Name of Branch
Account

No. of account I FSC Codc

HAFFKINE BPCL
Procuremeot Cell CESS Account

Bank Of Maharashtra.
Branch-Mumbai Parel

60381t79835

E-4478 Causticum 30 (30 ml)
Page 2

3. Submit an amount of Rs . 108 /- (

M AH80000079



l 1 7

)
Ahnrcdnaqar

Anrravati 6 6

Aurangabad .l .1

1 []ccd ll ti
Bl.randara 9 9

6 Buldana 9 9

7 9 9

8 Dhule 5 5

9 Gadchiroli ) 2

t0 Gondiya 1t ll
1l Ilingoli J

1?. Jalgaon 7 7

l3 .la lna 1 1

t4 Kolhapur 10 l0
l5 l,atur 8 8

l6 Nagpur 7 7

17 Nanded IO l0
t8 Nandurbar -) J

l9 Nashik 8 8

20 Osmanabad 9 9
2t Parbhani l0 1i)
22 Pune 8 IJ

-at Raigad 7 7
24 Ratnagiri 4 4
25 Sangli 7 7
).6 Satara -) 3
27 Sindhudurg 3 J
28 - Soplapur 6 6
29 Wardha 5 )
30 Washim J )

3l Yavatmal l5 l5
Total 218

ll/r .'l ht Pun.j:rh IIonrtopatltit l'harntat'r And Others ( o op ludustri:rl Socictr I-inrited.
l)lJS \l u m ltai

Itcm )iame:-( austicunr - -10

Dclir trr pc riocl

I)O lleli'rcnct \o,

-15 l)ar s

Nol I 5t/E- {{7ti /Hl}P('Ll Causticum - -30/DH5/202t,

=
l)ate:- 2o.'i.2o

Sr.\o. \amc of l)istrict
Name of Schemc

I lonr co athic \l cd icinc
CS

Ef
utical

Grand Total

ilfril

n Ltd.

E-4478 Causticum 30 (J0 mt)

I.t a

(Procurement Cell), Mumbai

Page 7

t l

Chandrapur

I

I

B. qwFdq

I

I

218

nr


